RESOLUTION NO. 2017-030 Providing That the County Attorney Is a Full-time County Officer

WHEREAS the Cass County Attorney is now a part-time county officer; and

WHEREAS the Board of Supervisors has determined that the residents of the county will be well served by having a full-time county attorney; and

WHEREAS Iowa Code section 331.752 provides that the Board of Supervisors may determine whether the county attorney shall be a part-time or full-time county officer; and

WHEREAS said Iowa Code section provides that the Board of Supervisors may change the county attorney's status from part-time to full-time by passing a resolution to that effect; and

WHEREAS said Iowa Code section requires that the Board of Supervisors set the initial annual salary of the full-time county attorney and the effective date of the change;

NOW BE IT RESOLVED that the position of Cass County attorney is hereby changed to a full-time county officer position with an initial annual salary of \$100,000. The effective date of the change to a full-time status shall be January 1, 2019.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 15th day of August, 2017.

Attest: /s/-Dale Sunderman, Auditor

/s/-Gaylord Schelling, Chair